PCA9306
Dual bidirectional I2C-bus and SMBus voltage-level translator
Rev. 9.1 — 31 August 2021 Product data sheet
1 General description
The PCA9306 is a dual bidirectional I2C-bus and SMBus voltage-level translator with
an enable (EN) input, and is operational from 1.0 V to 3.6 V (Vref(1)) and 1.8 V to 5.5 V
(Vbias(ref)(2)).
The PCA9306 allows bidirectional voltage translations between 1.0 V and 5 V without the

JESD22-C101
• Packages offered: SO8, TSSOP8, VSSOP8, XQFN8, XSON8
3 Ordering information
PackageType number Topside
mark Name Description Version
PCA9306D PCA9306 SO8 plastic small outline package; 8 leads; body width 3.9
mm
SOT96-1
PCA9306DC1[1] P06 VSSOP8 plastic very thin shrink small outline package; 8 leads;
body width 2.3 mm
SOT765-1
PCA9306DC1/
DG[2]
P06 VSSOP8 plastic very thin shrink small outline package; 8 leads;
body width 2.3 mm
SOT765-1
PCA9306DP 306P TSSOP8[3]
plastic thin shrink small outline package; 8 leads;
body width 3 mm
SOT505-1
PCA9306DP1[4] 306T TSSOP8 plastic thin shrink small outline package; 8 leads;
body width 3 mm; lead length 0.5 mm
SOT505-2
PCA9306GF[5] 06 XSON8 extremely thin small outline package; no leads; 8
terminals;
body 1.35 x 1 x 0.5 mm
SOT1089
PCA9306GM P6X[6] XQFN8 plastic extremely thin quad flat package; no leads;
8 terminals; body 1.6 x 1.6 x 0.5 mm
SOT902-2
Table 1. Ordering information
[1] Same footprint and pinout as the Texas Instruments PA9306DCU. VSSOP8 transfers to ASEN in dark green - refer to PCN202103046A.
PCA9306 All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP B.V. 2021. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 9.1 — 31 August 2021
2 / 32
NXP Semiconductors PCA9306
Dual bidirectional I2C-bus and SMBus voltage-level translator
[2] PCA9306DC1/DG is functionally the same (electrically and mechanically) as the PCA9306DC1 and the Texas Instruments PCA9306DCU. It is produced
in dark green (lead-free and halogen/antimony-free) package material, with a unique orderable part number for customers who desire to order and only
receive dark green package material.
[3] Also known as MSOP8.
[4] Same footprint and pinout as the Texas Instruments PCA9306DCT.
[5] Device migrates to new drop-in replacement package in the future, because SOT1089 will be phased out.
[6] 'X' will change based on date code.
3.1 Ordering options
Type number Orderable part
number
Package Packing method Minimum
order
quantity
Temperature
PCA9306D PCA9306D,118 SO8 Reel 13” Q1/T1
*standard mark SMD
2500 Tamb = -40 °C to +105 °C
PCA9306DC1,125[1] VSSOP8 Reel 7” Q3/T4
*standard mark
3000 Tamb = -40 °C to +105 °CPCA9306DC1
PCA9306DC1Z VSSOP8 Reel 7” Q3/T4
*standard mark SSB
[2]
3000 Tamb = -40 °C to +105 °C
PCA9306DC1/D
G
PCA9306DC1/
DG,125[1]
VSSOP8 Reel 7” Q3/T4
*standard mark
3000 Tamb = -40 °C to +105 °C
PCA9306DP PCA9306DP,118 TSSOP8 Reel 13” Q1/T1
*standard mark SMD
2500 Tamb = -40 °C to +105 °C
PCA9306DP1 PCA9306DP1,125 TSSOP8 Reel 7” Q3/T4
*standard mark
3000 Tamb = -40 °C to +105 °C
PCA9306GF PCA9306GF,115 XSON8 Reel 7” Q1/T1
*standard mark SMD
5000 Tamb = -40 °C to +105 °C
PCA9306GM PCA9306GM,125 XQFN8 Reel 7” Q3/T4
*standard mark
4000 Tamb = -40 °C to +105 °C
Table 2. Ordering options
[1] Discontinuation notice 202108009DN - move to PCA9306DC1Z.